

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee

March 16, 2017  
Date

Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources, & Energy.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SJR17-013 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred out to the Senate for final action:

- 1 Amend printed resolution, page 1, lines 1 and 2, strike "total phosphorus  
2 (TP) and total inorganic nitrogen (TIN)" and substitute "phosphorus and  
3 nitrogen".
- 4 Page 2, line 2, strike "TP and TIN" and substitute "nutrients".
- 5 Page 2, line 5, strike "TP and TIN;" and substitute "nutrients;".
- 6 Page 2, line 29, strike "requirements for TP and TIN;" and substitute  
7 "requirements;".
- 8 Page 3, line 8, strike "recovery of TP" and substitute "treatment of  
9 phosphorus".
- 10 Page 3, line 9, strike "will necessarily" and substitute "can".
- 11 Page 3, line 12, strike "restrictions;" and substitute "restrictions,  
12 necessitating additional time to develop alternative phosphorus recovery  
13 methods;".
- 14 Page 3, line 14, strike "requires" and substitute "is beyond the limits of  
15 technology, and reaching the limits of technology would require".
- 16 Page 3, line 20, after the comma add "nonpoint sources,".

- 1 Page 3, line 26, strike "TP and TIN" and substitute "nutrients".
- 2 Page 3, after line 35 insert:
- 3 "WHEREAS, stakeholders have been participating in an  
4 established Water Quality Forum workgroup process to evaluate  
5 regulatory alternatives prior to the Commission's scheduled rule-making  
6 hearing regarding Regulation #85 and Regulation #31 in October 2017;  
7 and".
- 8 Page 4, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "public to continue to".
- 9 Page 4, line 27, strike "triennial review of" and substitute "scheduled  
10 rule-making hearing regarding".
- 11 Page 4, line 31, strike "February 28," and substitute "May 1,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*